

## Coker University – Business Fellows Scholarship

Are you ready to leave your mark on the business world?

Submit your application today for the Coker University Business Fellows Scholarship! The Coker University Business Fellows program blends classroom learning with real-world experience and mentorship to prepare you for a successful career.

**Up to three high school seniors** who best meet the requirements will receive substantial scholarships to pursue a business degree at Coker University's School of Business:

Up to \$15,000 annually for the top finalist Up to \$10,000 annually for two other finalists

The selection committee will review and score all submitted applications and will select qualified candidates to bring to campus on **Friday**, **February 14**, **2020** for an interview process. Selected candidates are required to attend to be considered for the scholarship.

## **Applicant and Scholarship Guidelines:**

- Applications are open to graduating high school seniors who have applied and have been accepted to Coker University for the Fall 2020 semester.
- Transfer students are not eligible to apply.
- Must declare, and remain, a business major while completing studies at Coker University.
- Must demonstrate leadership capacity, a strong interest in business, and the ability to articulate how a Coker business agree will help you achieve future goals.
- Grade Point Average of 3.5 on the South Carolina Uniform Grading scale, or 3.0 on a 4.0 scale

The scholarship can be applied to the cost of tuition, room, and board for up to four years. Please note that meeting the stated criteria does not mean you are guaranteed funds; rather, you are eligible for consideration. In addition, any federal or state grants and scholarships will be applied first, and the remaining scholarship amount cannot exceed the total cost of attendance.

Complete the online application here: tinyurl.com/cokerbusinessfellows

Application Deadline: January 24, 2020

Please direct any questions to:

Kylee Brand – Assistant Director of Admissions kbrand@coker.edu